
Department of Correction

Weekly Vaccination Report

Date Total 

Population

Weekly # 

First Dose

Total # First 

Dose

Weekly # 

Second Dose

Total # 

Second Dose

Weekly # 

Refusals

Total # 

Refusals

Weekly # of 

First Dose

Total # of 

First Dose

Weekly # of 

Second Dose

Total # of 

Second Dose

Weekly # of 

Refusals ***

Total # of 

Refusals

2/3/2021 6,498 742 4,266 0 0 508 1,949 561 2,684 180 180 ** 3,074

2/10/2021 6,496 33 4,299 0 0 0 1,949 19 2,703 78 258 ** 3,074

2/17/2021 6,482 31 4,330 828 828 9 1,958 139 2,842 1,058 1,316 ** 3,074

2/24/2021 6,456 146 4,476 2,754 3,582 24 1,982 43 2,885 891 2,207 ** 3,074

3/3/2021 6,386 37 4,513 531 4,113 19 2,001 35 2,920 384 2,591 ** 3,074

3/10/2021 6,365 69 4,582 28 4,141 11 2,012 10 2,930 14 2,605 ** 3,074

3/17/2021 6,371 3 4,585 13 4,154 1 2,013 8 2,938 23 2,628 ** 3,074

3/24/2021 6,376 14 4,599 44 4,198 4 2,017 9 2,947 164 2,792 ** 3,074

3/31/2021 6,360 21 4,620 81 4,279 4 2,021 1 2,948 3 2,795 ** 3,074

*Inmate refusals include those who declined the vaccine on the day of the site clinic or in advance of the site clinic.

**All Staff includes DOC and Wellpath Staff

*** Staff Refusals is the number that declined when surveyed, so weekly total is not available.

All Staff **Inmates *
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